Numerical Methods in Civil Engineering, 7-2 (2022) 61-67
                      Numerical Methods in Civil Engineering
Numerical investigation of the behavior of HSC columns in fire
Amir Pournosrat
*
 , Alireza Abbaszadeh
**
 , Mahmood Yahyai

constant in all the models.
A.Pournosrat et al.                                                                            Numerical Methods in Civil Engineering, 7-2 (2022) 61-67
63
Table. 1: Specifications of the numerical models.
Models
Concrete
strength
( MPa)
Cover
(mm)
Aggregate
type
Axial
load
(KN)
C-80-4-S-2000 80 40 siliceous 2000
C-80-6-S-2000 80 60 siliceous 2000
C-80-2-S-2000 80 20 siliceous 2000
C-80-4-C-2000 80 40 carbonate 2000
C-80-6-S-1600 40 60 siliceous 1600
C-60-6-S-1600 60 60 siliceous 1600
C-80-6-S-1600 80 60 siliceous 1600
C-80-4-S-1600 80 40 siliceous 1600
C-80-4-S-2000 80 40 siliceous 2000
C-80-4-S-2400 80 40 siliceous 2400
C-80-4-S-2800 80 40 siliceous 2800
Fig. 1: Schematic view of the test performed by Kodur and
Mcgrath [7].
Fig. 2: Cross-section of the concrete columns in the test
performed by Kodur and Mcgrath [7].